FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

JUNE 29, 1999

RE: DOCKET NO. 981076-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against RRV Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Consumer Access for apparent unlawful billing practices in violation of Section 364.601, F.S.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission order Consumer Access to show cause why it should not be fined or have certificate number 4754 canceled for apparent failure to comply with Section 364.604(2), Florida Statutes?

Recommendation: No.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Susan I Bark	
Jem Dear	
The Mineral	

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

VOYE 'SHEET

JUNE 29, 1999
DOCKET NO. 981076-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against RRV
Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Consumer Access for violation of Rule 25-24.485,
F.A.C., Tariffs.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?
Recommendation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in
Issue 1, no other issues remain for the Commission to address. Therefore,
this docket may be closed.

APPROVED